
All the experts listed here are attending World Water Week 2015. 
Their specialist areas and languages spoken are listed.

Please feel free to contact them or leave a message
at the IWMI exhibition booth at the event.

Jeremy Bird
Director General

j.bird@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, basic French, Norwegian
 

Water law and policy, water 
resources institutions and 
management, dams and 
hydropower

Matthew McCartney
Theme Leader – Ecosystem 
Services

m.mccartney@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office 
Vientiane, Lao PDR

English

Water resources and wetlands, 
hydro-ecological studies

Alan Nicol
Theme Leader - Governance, 
Gender and Poverty

a.nicol@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English

Political economy and water 
governance, transboundary rivers, 
natural resources and livelihoods, 
gender and development

Timothy O. Williams
Director, Africa

t.o.williams@cgiar.org

IWMI Regional Office for Africa 
Accra, Ghana

English, French, Yoruba
 

Economics of soil, land and water 
management, water policy and 
institutions

Kalanithy Vairavamoorthy
Practice Leader for Applied 
Research and Knowledge Transfer

k.vairavamoorthy@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English 

Water management, water 
resources, urban water systems

1985
2015

Chris Dickens
Principal Researcher and Head of 
Office

c.dickens@cgiar.org

IWMI Southern Africa Office 
Pretoria, South Africa

English

Aquatic ecosystems, environmental 
water requirements, water 
resources and governance



The International Water 
Management Institute (IWMI) 
is an international, non-profit 

research organization 
dedicated to

providing evidence-based 
solutions to sustainably 
manage water and land 

resources for food security,
people’s livelihoods and the 

environment.
(www.iwmi.org)

IWMI is a member of the 
CGIAR Consortium, a global 

research partnership for a 
food-secure future.

(www.cgiar.org)

The CGIAR Research 
Program on Water, Land and 
Ecosystems (WLE) promotes 

a new approach to
sustainable intensification in 
which a healthy functioning 

ecosystem is seen as a 
prerequisite to

agricultural development, 
resilience of food systems 

and human well-being.
(wle.cgiar.org)James Clarke

Director, Communications and Marketing

j.clarke@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

Phone: +94 773 369533/
+44 7504 554603

Mia Signs
Communications and Uptake Fellow for 
WLE and IWMI

m.signs@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR

Phone: +856 20 7735 0824

IWMI and WLE partner

Johan Rockström
Executive Director, Stockholm 
Resilience Centre, Sweden
Chair, WLE Steering Committee

English, Swedish

Global sustainability, Water 
resources

Nathanial Matthews
Global Research Coordinator – WLE

n.matthews@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Japanese

Water-energy-food-environment 
nexus, political ecology and political 
economy, water policy and water 
security

Josiane Nikiema
Sub Theme Leader - Water Quality 
and Safe Water Reuse  

j.nikiema@cgiar.org

IWMI Regional Office for Africa 
Accra, Ghana

English, French

Water quality and reuse, treatment 
processes, scaling out of resource 
recovery and reuse products

Tushaar Shah
Senior Fellow  

t.shah@cgiar.org

IWMI Anand, India

English, Gujarati, Hindi

Economist and specialist in water 
institutions and policies across Asia 
and between South Asia and 
Sub-Saharan Africa

Julie van der Bliek
Adviser Program and Business 
Development - Europe

j.vanderbliek@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Dutch

Business development, strategic 
planning, land-use planning


